" REGULAR, NEETING OF  THE. COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 9, A.D. 1941 10:00 A.M.

PRESENT: = Hon. C. K. Quin, Mayor,, presiding, and Commissioners Hein, Steffler, Davis and Anderson. l

On mofion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of the
previous meeting, was dispensed with and ordered approved,
Commissionef Hein introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and apprdved by the
follbwing vote on réll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
‘Appro. No. 385 ngAs\ AN ORDINANCE (559) bl

APPROPRIATING $15.00 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR RENTAL AT

508 VILLITA STREET FOR OCTOBER 1941.
BE:iT‘ORDAINED by the Cbmmissioners of the City of Sgn Antonio, that, the sum of $15.00, be gnd
the same is appropfiated hereby out of the 1941 General Fund-Recreation Department-to pay for
rental at 508 Villita Street for October 1941-as per approved invoice on file in the City Auditofr's l
Office, payable to M. A. Tyler,

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9 day of October, 1941,

| C. K. QUIN

Attest: » Mayor
Tas. Simpson
City Clerk

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
Appro. No. 386 ‘m,\\\% AN ORDINANCE (560) *

APPROPRIATING $h8.60 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND, FOR SUPPLEMENTAL PAYROLLS.
BEZ IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio; that, the sum of 348.00, be and
the same is hereby.apgropriated out of the 1941 General Fund, for Street Maintenance Recreation &
Depar{:ment Supplemental payrolls for the period ending September 30, 1941, in the amount of %48.Q0. '

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #129 and dated to correspond
with payroll accounts,"

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9 day of October, 1941,
C. K. QUIN
Attest: _ Mayor

Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

‘ Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was reéd, passed and approved by the follow-
ing vote on roll call to-wit: a4ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
Appro. No. 387 ‘A‘,’b\& AN ORDINANCE (561)

APPROPRIATING $308.19 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR RENTALS ¢ i

AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICES.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of Sen Antonio, that, the sum of $308.19, be and .
the samé is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund-Various Departments-ﬁo pay for ren-
tals on various W,P.A. Projects and Texas State Employment Service, and for professional serviceg
rendered,'as per approved invoices on file in the City Auditor's 0Office, chargeable as follows:

Public Affairs in General $ 308.19
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9 day of October, 1941,

C. K. QUIN, Mayor

_Attest:'_iqs.simpéon,city Clerk




Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow<
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.
Appro. No. 388 r,\«5— AN ORDINANCE (562) «!
. APPROPRIATING $3.00 OUT OF THE AIRPORT FUND OF- 1941 TO PAY FOR POSTAGE STAMPS.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City~ of San Antonio, that, the sum of $3.00, be and
the same is hereby appropriated out of the Airport Fund of 1941 to pay Dah Js Quill, Postmaster
for postage stamps as per approved purchase order on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9 day of October, 1941,

C. K. QUIN

Attest: Mayor

Jas, Simpson

City Clerk

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, paséed and approved by the follow-
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein; Steffler, Anderson and D=vis,
Appro. No, 389 Ms-ﬁ"-l AN ORDINANCE (563)

. APPROPRTIATING $20,00 OUT OF THE ADVERTISTNG FUND TO PAY FOR PO§TAGE STAMPS,
[B% IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio,that, the sum of $20.00, be and
the same is hereby appropriated out of the Advertising Fund to pay Dan J .:Quill, Postmaster for
postage stamps as per approved purchase order on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9 day of October, 1941,

C. K. QUIN

Attest: _ Mayor
Jas. Simpson

City Clerk

) “
Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Davis and Anderson.
lappro. Mo. 390 Mg;—lcm AN ORDINANCE (564) '

APPROPRIATING $935.40 OUT OF THE AIRPORT FUND OF lghl TO PAY FOR
TRUCK HIRE, FIELD TESTING & INSPECTION WORK.

E IT OR DAINED by the Comm1ss1oners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $935 LO, e and
Ehe same -is -hereby appropriated 'out of the Airport Fund of 1941 to pay for truck hire, field testi
| ng and inspection work done at the new muhicipal airport, as per apprpved invoice and estimates
bn file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9 day of October, 1941,
| C. K. QUIN
Attest: ‘ ' Mayor
Jas. Simpson
City Clerk
Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-
Il ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.

Appro. No, 391 Ms-6%32 AN ORDINANCE (565)

ACCEPTING TEE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF SCHULZE BROS. MFG. CO.,

TO FURNISH iE
THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, WITTE MUSEUM DEPARTMENT,WITH TWO DISPLAY CASES:
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San “ntonio, thet the attached proposal of

Sohulze Bros., Mfg. Co.

dated October 2nd, 1941, be and is




hereby accepted to furnish the City of San Antonio, Witte Museum Department, with Two Display

Cases, accepted in accordance to the attached proposal, for a total sum of $270.00, less a dis-
count of 2% if paid within 10 days./from date of delivery and: acceptance, making a net sum .of
$264.60, this net sum of $264.60 being hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund, Witte
Museum Department, in payment of same; |

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9 day of October, 1941,

C. K. QUIN

Attest: 3 j Mayor

Jas., Simpson

City Clerk
Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read,passed and épproved by
the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
Appro. No. 392 QYGV AN ORDINANCE {566)
APPROPRIATING $609.74 OUT OF 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY INSTALLMENT ON .
MACK-IN TERNAT JONAL MOTOR TRUCK CORPORATION NOTE.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $609.74, be and
the same is hereby appropriated out of 1941 General Fund (Fire Department) payableito the First
National Bank, Dallas, Texas, Assignee of $13,197.75 Mack-International Motor Truck Corporation
note, to pay one (1) installmentfof $550,00, due October 10, 1941 and accrued interest from Sep-
tember 10, 1941 to -October 10, 1941 amounting to $59.74.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9 day of October, 194l.
: ¢ X, @UIN
Attest: M gty o.r

Jas. Simpson

city Clerk

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which'wés read,passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call,to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
Appro. No. 393 Q«ygb ' AN ORDINANCE (567) . ¢

APPROPRIATING $56.00 OUT QF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION TRUST ACCOUNT

FOR REFUNDS AND REPAIRS. :
BE IT ORDAINED by the €ommissioners of the‘Uity of San aAntonio, that, the sum of $56.00, be; and
the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Excavation Trust Account for refunds and repgiﬁ

as per City Engineer's letter of Oct. 8, 1941. as follows:

_A. R. Franklin Refund $3.55
Guaranty Auto Loan Co » 15.50
American Laundry -4 8.55
City of San-Antonio Repairs 28.90

$56.00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9 day of October, 1941.

C. K. QUIN

Attest: Mayor
Jas. Simpson
City Clerk

Mayor Quin introduced‘the following ordinaﬁde, which was reéd, passed and approved by the follow-

ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Davis, Anderson and Steffler.

o |

Appro. No. 39L4 Q&”/ AN ORDINANCE (568)

: 8 - Ty
APPROPRIATING $49.50 QUF OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR POSTAGE STEMPS.

e e — e — - —



BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the €ity of San #ntonio, that, the sum of #,9.50, be and

the same is hereby .appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund-Various Department-to pay Dan J.

' Quill, Postmaster, for postage stamps, as per approved purchase orders on file in the City-Audi-
tor's Office, chargeable to the following departments:
Public Affairs in General ,$30.50
Streets & Public Improvements 14.00
Fire & Police : 5.00
Total $49.50

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 9 day of October, 1941.
C. K. QUIN
Attest: Mayor
Jes. Simpson
City Clerk
Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow-
ing. vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein,. Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
Appro. No. 395 rqeréﬁfT AN ORDINANCE (569)
I APPROPRIATING $3,163.66 IN PAYMENT TO J. W. BERETTA ENGINEERS s INC.,
FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCT-
l ION OF NEW SAN ANTONIO MUNICIPAL AIRPORT.,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-
1. That $3,163.66 be and the same is hereby apvpropriated out of the aAirport Fund of
l9hl; in payment to J. W. Beretta Eggineers, Inc. for professional eﬂéineering services rendered
in connection with supervision of construction of‘new San Antonio Municipal Airport, in accordan-
ce with terms of engineering contract between the “ity of San Antonio and Assbciated Airport Eng-
ineers, J. W. Beretta Engineers, Inc., Agent and Attorney-in-Faet, dated May &th, 1941, ané as
per itemized statements on file in the office of the City Auditor.,
2, PASSED AND APPROVED this 9th day of October, A.D. 1941,
C. K., QUIN
i Attest: ; : M e yor
" = l Jas. Simp_son ‘ '
: City Clerk
[Mayor <uin introduced the following ordinance, which was resd, passed and approved by the follow-
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin,Héin, Steffler, Anderson and Davis, |
Appro. No. 396 Ms.,éj._%‘ AN ORDINANCE (570) /
APPROPRIATING $440.87 IN PAYMENT TO J. W. BERETTA ENGINEERS, INC. FOR
, ENGINEERING FEES FOR PROPERTY LINE SURVEYS FOR LOCATION OF NEW SAN
ANTONIO MUNICIPAL AIRPORT.
EE IT ORDAINED by the Comﬁissioners of the City of San antonio:- :
1. That $440.87 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the airport Fund of 1941, |
in payment to J. W. Beretta fLngineers, Inc., of total engineéring fees for property line surveys
kor location 8f new San “ntonio Muniéipal sairport, as per itemized statements on file in the offige
bf tﬂe City Auditor;

l ' 2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 9th day of October, A.D, 1941.

C. K. QUIN
httest:' ‘ . Mayor

Jas, Simpson

City Clerk




Mayor Yuin introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by the follow-
ing vote on roll call to-wit: nye§¢RQuin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.
Appro. No. 397 . W’ AN ORDINANCE (572) L% . ; .
APPROPRIATING $ld.85 IN PAYMENT TO ROBERT L. COOK, CLERK (CF COURT OF

CIVIL APPEALS, FOURTH SUPREME JUDICIAL DISTRICT, FdR COURT COSTS IN
COURT OF CIVIL APPEALS IN CAUSE NO., 11403, STYLED CITY OF SAN ANTONIO,
APPELLANT vs ROLIN ENGLAND, ET UX., APPELLEES.
BE 'IT ORDAINED by the Commissionersbof the City of San #ntonio:-

1. That $10.85 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund-
Judgments & Suits Account, in payment to Robert L. Cook, Clerk, of the Court of Civil Appeals,
for the Fourth Supreme Judicial District, at San antonio, of court costs in Court .of Civil Appealls
in Cause No; 11,405, styled City of San #ntonic vs Rolin England, et ux., Appellees, which cause
was dismissed on Octqbér 1, 1941 on agreed motion.,
2., PASSED AND APPROVED this 9th day of October, A.D. 1941.

*C. Ko QUIN:

Attest: : Mayor
Jas., Simpson .

City Clerk
Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and apnproved by
the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
Appro. No.398 ‘NgMﬁ AN ORDINANCE (573) .
.‘APPROPRIATING $7.00 IN PAYMENT TO PAUL EHLERT IN FULL ACCORD AND SATIS-
FTACTION FOR DAMAGES TO AUTOMOBILE IN COLLISION WITH POLICE SCOUT CAR.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:=-
1. That #7.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund- : - .

Police Department, in payment to Paul Ehlert, of San #ntonio, Texas, in full accord and satisfa-

ction for damages to automobile in collision with Police Scout car, on September, 26th, 1941, on .
Market Street at the Central Police Station, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. o
2. TUpon execution and delivery of release, approved by the City attorney, the Auditor '

is directed to deliver to said Paul Ehlert city warrant in the amount of $7.00.
3. ' PASSED AND APPROVED this 9th day of October, A.D. 1941,

C. K. QUIN
Attest: : . Mayor®r
Jas, Simpson
City.Clerk
kommissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was redd, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call to-wit;  -Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderaon and Davis,
Aporo. No. 399 vh‘:’(’%\ AN ORDINANCE (574) |
GRANTING REQUEST OF SHELDON KATZ, OWNER OF SHELLY LIQUOR STORE, FOR
REFUND OF LICENSE FEE PAID IN ERROR: AND APPROPRIATING $125.00 IN
PAYMENT THEREOF, : A
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissionerscof the City of San antohio:- : / l
4 1. That the request of Sheldon Katg, owner of Shelly Liquor Store, of 530'East Ashby
Place, in the City of San 4ntonio, Bexar County, Texas, for refund of license fee of $125.00 paid

in duplicate in error, one payment having been made on August 8th, 1941 under Receipt No. L23 and

another payment,having been made on September 11th, 1941, under Receipt No. 465, both for the pexn-

— e e e e e e e




iod from June lst, 1941 to May 31, 1942, said petition being dated September 24th, 1941, be and

the same is hereby granted.

l 2. That #125.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1941 Ceneral Fund-Refurnds
Department, in payment to Sheldon Katz, owner of Shelly Liquor Store, of refund of the license
fee paid in duplicate, under Receipt No.465, dated September 1lth, 1941, and said License No. 469
is hereby revoked. B |
| 3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 2nd day of October A.D. 1941,
C. K. QUIN
Attest: Mayor
Jas., Simpson
Eity Clerk
Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the followd
ing vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Daﬁis.

&

| Mc,—w" AN ORDINANCE (571)

PROVIDING FOR THE CARE AND UPKEEP OF THE GRAVES OF EDWARD DIXON WESTFALL
' AND JOSEPHINE S. VESTFALL, IN ELMENDORF, TEXAS, FOR A PERIOD OF TYWENTY-FIVE
YEARS,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San <ntonio:-

That whereas }Mrs, Josephine S. Westfall, who died on or about the Lth day of January,
19h0; in San antonio, Texas, left a will which has been duly probated in this County wherein she
directed Mrs. Agnes Werner, the LZxecutrix named therein, to sell all or :.part of a tract of land
consisting of epproximately one thousand (1,000) acres situated partially in Wilson County and
partially in Bexar County, Texas, in order to obtain cash for the payment of certain expenses and
indebtedness referred to in said will, .and that, after the payment .of such debts .and .expenses,
she enjoined upon her Executrix the obligation and duty of making a contract for the care and up-

keep of the grove of her deceased husband, Edward Dixon VWestfall, and that of her own for a per-

= iod of twenty-five (25) years; and,
o Whereas, the said Josephine S, Westfall, deceased, further provided in-said will that
' the remainder of said tract of land or all cash proceeds after the payment of said debts and ex-

penses shall pass to and become the property of the San Antonio Public Library; and,
 Whereas, the said Mrs. Agnes Werner, as Executrix of the Estate of the said Josephine
S. Westfall, deceased,and the City of San Antonio have entered into an agréement whereby the City
of San Antonio has agreed to pay off the amounts of the expenses and indebtedness referred to in
said will and to provide for the care and upkeep of the graves of Edward Dixon Westfall, deceased],
and that of Josephine S. Westfall, deceased, in Elmendorf, Texas, for a period of twenty-five (25
years in consideration of the Executrix of the said deceased duly transferring and conveying to
the City of San Antonio all of the property so dev;sed to said %an Antonio Pu?lic Librafy'under
the will of the saia deceased; : s
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, the City of San Antonio hereby agrees
with Mrs. Agnes Werner, as the Executrix of the TEstate of Josephine S. "estfall, deceased, to
care for and keep up the grave of Edward Dixon Westfall, deceased, and that of Mrs. Josephine S,
Westfall, deceased, in Eimendorf, Texas, for a period of twenty-five (25) years. |
' PASSED AND AP?RO*ED this the 9 day of October, A.D., 1941,
% C. K. QUIN
Attest: . Mayor

Jas. Simpson

«  City Clerk %




Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which wags read, passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Héin, Steffler, Anderson and Davis.
AN ORDINANCE (575)
GRANTING THE REQUEST OF NMOST REV. ROBERT E. LUCEY, ARCHBISHOP OF SAN
ANTdNIO,,FOR EXEMPTION AND CANCELLATION QF TAXES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
1941 AND SWSEQUENT YEARS ON LOTS 9, 10, 11, 12, 21, 22, 23, 21, IN
BLOCK "F", NEW CITY .BLOCK 2526.
(For full text of this ordinance; 'see Ordinance-Book "J", page 41V )
Commissioner Steffler introduced: thé Following ordinance,cwhich was réad, passedoandrapproved: by
the foltowing wvote on roll call togwit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,
‘“6’gb AN ORDINANCE (576)
CANCELLING LEASE CONTRACT MADE WITH JOSE R. DELGADO AND WIFE, LEONIDASs
VARGAS DELGADO, ON PROPERTY FOR USE AS A GRAVEL PIT; AND AUTHORIZING
THE ACCEPTANCE OF REFUND OF $150,00 FROM SAID LESSOR.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

l. That the lease contract made and entered into on the 25th day of June; 1941, by

LesSee, for a period of 2 years, beginning the 25th day of June, 1941, covering Lots 4 and 13,
INew City Block 2988, within the City of San #ntonio, Bexar County, Texas, for use as a gravel piti,
‘Ibe and the same is hereby cancelled, on request of the Lessor,

2. That $150.00 be and the same is hereby accepted as a refund of the consideration
of saild lease, and the City Auditor is directed to deposit said refund in the 1941 General Fund-
Street Waintenance Account, in place and stead of the $150,00 appropriated and paid under Appro-
priation No. 55, Ordinance No. 100, dated June 26th, 1941,

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 9th day of October, A.D. 194l.

C. K. QUIN
Attest; Mayo:.r
Jas. Simpson
City Clerk
Commissioner Steffler intfoduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll eall to-wit: 4ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler,'AndeBson and Davis,
AN ORDINANCE (577]
AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONER OF- STREETS AND PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS OF THE
CITY OF SAN ANTONIQ TO EXECUTE APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL ASSISTANCE FOR
2 GRANT FOR GOVERNMENT CONSTRUCTION PROJECT OF GRAVEL ALLEYS TO FACILITATE
- GARBAGE COLLECTION AND ELIMINATE MOSQUITO BREEDING DUE TO STANDING WATER,
IN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS.
(For full text of this ordinance, see ordinance book "J", page 47/ )
Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance , which was read, passed and approved
bv the following vote on roll call to-wit: 4Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler,fﬁkndarson and Davis,
AN ORDINANCE (578)
AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONZR OF STREETS AND PUBLIC IM?RdhEMENTS OF THE
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO EXECUTE APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL AMSISTANCE FOR

GRANT FOR GOVERNMENT CONSTRUCTION PROJECT CF SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS=-

CONSTRUCTION OF INTERCEPTING SEWERS TO RELIEVE OVERLOADED SE”ERS;'EXTENSION 

(6ont'd

0 ¢ - , Tl
47 v e, Al e B RSE ARa R A, LEraRel s O

and between Jose R. Delgado and wife, Leonidas Vargas Delgado, Lessor, and the City of San Antonip,




OF NEW TRUNK SEWERS TO SERVE ARMY POSTS, DEFENSE HOUSING AND SUBURBAN AREAS;
CONSTRUCTION OF NEW OUTFALL SEWER LINES AND REPAIR E EIJTING OUTFALL SEWER4
ELIMINATION OF ONﬁ LIFT STATIONg INSTALLATION OF SIPHONS WHERE SEVWERS INTER-

FERE WITH DRAINAGE, ETC., IN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO ; TEXAS,

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page 41 /)
Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was'read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call to-wit: Ayes, wuin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis,

AN ORDINANCE (579)

AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TO EMPLOY AND EXECUTE

CONTRACT WITH H.R.F. HELLAND, J.W.BERETTA ENGINEERS, INC., MATTHEWS &

KENAN, F.T. DROUGHT AND W.,E. SIMPSON CO., ASSOCIATES, OF SAN ANTONIO,

TEXAS, FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH THE CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT OF SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEﬂEﬁTS-CONSTRUUTION OF INTERCEPTING

SEWERS TO RELIEVE OVER LOADED SEWERS; EXT“NSIOﬂ OF NEW TRUNK:SEWEES

TO SERVE ARMY "0STS, DEFENSE HOUSING AND SUBURBAN AREAS; CONSTRUCTION

dF NeW OUTFALL SEWER LlNﬁS AND REPAJR EIiSTING OUTFALL SEWER; ELIMINA-

TION OF ONE LIFE STATION; INSTALLAYION OF SIPHCONS 'YHERE SEWERS INTER-

FERE WITH DRATNAGE, ETC.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Qrdinance Book "J", page «7/)

Commissioner Anderson recommended that the petitions of the following be granted; Adopted:
Ms-03f

Magnolia Petroleum Company to replace 280 gallon tank with new 12 gauge 550 gallon tank at cornen
of W. Commerce and Los lMoras Street.

M5-639
Bill Ruhnke Service Station to replace old equipment with two new 5 barrel gas tanks at 734 North
Flores Street. 2b
VI

Southweést Pumpc 60. td replace old equipment with two new computing pumps at service station at
1302 So. St. Mary's ©treet. 637
M6-

~

Bear 0il Company to install one 280 gallon tank and one electric computing pump at 825 N. St.
Mary's Street. 5*636

Humble 0il and Refining Company to install three new electric gasollne pumps and replace old equi
ment at 4457 W. Commerce. an_éaq

Humble 0il & Refining Co. to install one 550 underground storage tank at LL57 W, Commerce Street.,

Avenue, “corner Cypress.
’ yp Mg 6"(,

Jack Neal Inc. to exchange 2 electric meter pumps for 2 electric computing pumps at service stat-
ion at 429 San Pedro.

Commissioner Anderson recommended that the petition of Humble 0il & Refining Company to install
1l electrid gasoline pump at 300 N, Alamo Street be NOT granted; Adopted.

\
"

Petition of Humble 0il & Refining .Company for permit to replace 2 old style electric pumps with
2 new model electric pumps at 223 N. Zarzamora Street, was read and referfed to Police & TFire
Cormissioner.

Mr. Dan Genard addressed the Commissioners with reference to widening West Commerce Street adja-
cent to Milam Square and City Market House. he Mayor announced that the Commissioners would
take the proposition under consideration,

On motion of Commissioner Steffler,'huly seconded and carried, the Meeting adjourned.

APPROVED:

Jack Neal Inc. to install one 550- ga?lon underground tank at Service Station located at 1227 Main|




